TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Kyjen Company, Inc.		10/20/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Make Ideas, LLC	
Street Address:	7421 Eads Avenue	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86775823	BIONIK SUPERNATURAL STRONG
Serial Number:	86775815	BIONIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034842472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-885-9906 Phone:

diane@patentpartnersllc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Diane van Os

8016 S. Deer Creek Canyon Rd. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Morrison, COLORADO 80465

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIONIK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane van Os
SIGNATURE:	/Diane van Os/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bionikassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0454

900341563

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, the undersigned, hereafter referred to as applicants, have filed

certain new and useful Trademark applications whose numbers are shown below; and;

Whereas, Make Ideas, LLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing

address is 7423 Eads Avenue, La Jolla, CA 92037 USA is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the requirement of intellectual property

assignment pursuant to an employment contract, the receipt whereof is acknowledged,

and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said

applications in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and

all Trademarks which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby

authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said

United States Trademark to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the same, for its sole use and behoove; and for the use and behoove of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Trademark may be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale

not been made.

Executed this 20th day of October, 2015 at 15514 E. Hinsdale Circle, Centennial, CO

80112 USA.

/Kyle Hansen/

The Kyjen Company, Inc.

Trademark Application Serial No(s).: 86775815, 86775823

Docket: Bionik, Bionik Supernatural Strong

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0455**

RECORDED: 10/20/2015